## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2906751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM "THE MORET GROUP" TO "JACQUES MORET, INC. previously recorded on Reel 028467 Frame 0582. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH HABERT	06/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACQUES MORET, INC
Street Address:	1411 BROADWAY, 9TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8726701

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: zchernina@grr.com

**GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8121/003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZOYA V. CHERNINA
SIGNATURE:	/Zoya Chernina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assign812103corrective#page1.tif

source=Assign812103corrective#page2.tif

source=Assign812103corrective#page3.tif

source=Assign812103corrective#page4.tif

REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0289 502860153

PATENT

source=Assign812103corrective#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0290

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (CORRECTIVE)

This corrective/replacement assignment is by and between Joseph Habert, residing at 1940 E 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Brooklyn, NY 11229 ("Assignor") and Jacques Moret, Inc, having an office and place of business at 1411 Broadway, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor was and still is the owner of 100% interest in the Patent Properties listed in the attached schedule.

Whereas, Assignor previously assigned and transferred all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and the invention described therein, to THE MORET GROUP by means of the Assignment document (First Assignment) recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (see the respective recording data in the attached schedule).

Whereas said First Assignment is ineffective and a nullity in that no company under the name THE MORET GROUP exists. This replacement Assignment is effective as of the same date as the First Assignment.

Whereas, Assignor now desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, i.e., Jacques Moret, Inc., all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties listed in the attached schedule, the invention described and claimed therein, US and all foreign patent filing rights, and any and all patents that have or may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby revokes said First Assignment in its entirety, in that said First Assignment is a nullity, and hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and

1

claimed therein, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as all foreign rights, and as well as the right to sue for any and all infringements thereof.

Assignor further agrees to execute such other and additional documents as may be necessary or desirable to perfect transfer of these rights to Assignee.

PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

SIGNATURE(S

<u>Joseph</u>

Habert\_

6l11/2

First Name Middle Initial Last Nam

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On Jeaz 11, 2414 before me personally came

Joseph HABERT

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

ALAN SHWEKY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24 4723418
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires April 30, 2018

# SCHEDULE (PATENT PROPERTIES)

Conveying Party: Joseph HABERT

Receiving Party: Jacques Moret, Inc.

PATENTS

PATENT APPLICATIONS

8,726,701 (First Assignment - recorded: 6/29/2012,

under reel/frame:028467/0582)

13/251,499, filed October 3, 2011

(First Assignmentrecorded: 10/03/2011

under reel/frame: 027016/0760)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Execution Date
Joseph HABERT	06/28/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MORET GROUP should read: Jacques Moret, Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 Broadway, 9th Floor	
City:	New York  NEW YORK  10018	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number
•	Application Number:	13422064

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999 Phone: 2126843900

Email: zchemina@grr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8121/003
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoya V. Chemina

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign812103#page1.tif source=Assign812103#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0294

OF SAULOO TEAZZOIGA

RECORDED: 06/20/2014